denominated investments. The company’s exposure to foreign currency risk was
as follows:
   2014   2013
   $’000   $’000

Cash and bank balances   54,765 122,548
Short term investment 77,871 69,214
Receivables 110,548 122,012
Payables (476,907) (160,246)

 (233,723) 153,528

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table indicates the sensitivity of profit before taxation to
changes in foreign exchange rates.  The change in currency rate below
represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates.  The sensitivity analysis represents outstanding foreign
currency denominated cash and bank, accounts receivable balances and
accounts payables balances, and adjusts their translation at the year-end for
15% (2013 – 10%) depreciation and a 1% (2013 – 1%) appreciation of the
Jamaican dollar against the US dollar.  The changes below would have no
impact on other components of equity.

   Effect on   Effect on
   Profit before   Profit before
   % Change in   Tax   % Change in   Tax
   Currency Rate   31 March   Currency Rate   31 March
   2014   2014   2013   2013
   $’000   $’000
   Currency:

 USD +1   2,377 +1 ( 1,535)
 USD -15 (35,058)  -10 15,353

  Exchange rates in terms of Jamaican dollar for US$1 were as follows:

   31 March 2014   109.28
   31 March 2013   98.62

   Page 20
LASCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 31 MARCH 2014

5. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D):

(iv) Financial risk factors (cont’d) -

(i)  Market risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

The company manages its foreign exchange risk by ensuring that the net
exposure in foreign assets and liabilities is kept to an acceptable level by
monitoring currency positions.  The company further manages the risk by
maximising foreign currency earnings.

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a